

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1543/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2007 in CRLR No. 855/2005  
of The

HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

MOHAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.

Date: 30/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.

Mr. Anil Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vinod K. Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. J.P.N.Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay.

(Shashi Sareen)

Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)

Court Master