

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1543/2007

MOHAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 01/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Kamlesh Pandey, Adv.  
Mr Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr Anil Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr S.S.Panwar, Adv.  
Mr. Pradyot Kumar Chakravarty, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The petitioner will serve notice on the standing counsel for  
respondent No.1.

List again on 29.10.2007.

Respondent No.2 is allowed to file counter affidavit within the same  
period.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

hj